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	       AGRICULTURAL SERVICES DIRECTORY


	

	           
	PROSPERITY ZONES
	OFFICE and FAX
	      CELL

	STATE AG. SERVICES OFFICE
	AG. FIELD SUPERVISORS
	AND OFFICE
	TELEPHONE











TELEPHONE
	TELEPHONE

	    PO Box 27625
	
	Northwest and
	
	

	    Raleigh, NC  27611
	Tim Dollyhite
	Piedmont-Triad Regions
	(336) 786-4169
	[bookmark: _Hlk63781651](336) 813-0784

	    (919) 814-0544
	tim.dollyhite@nccommerce.com
	Mt. Airy
	(336) 789-3795 fax
	

	    (919) 662-4659 Fax



	
	Western and Southwest Region
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk63781725]
	Kathy Bishop

	Regions
	(828) 265-5385
	[bookmark: _Hlk63781911](336) 466-1962

	STAFF:   
	kathy.bishop@nccommerce.com

	Boone
	(828) 265-5410 fax
	

	 Luis Cruz, Program Director

	
	Northeast and Southeast
	
	

	 luis.cruz@nccommerce.com

	Garry Terry

	Regions
	(252) 802-0612 cell                       
	[bookmark: _Hlk63782023](252) 802-0612

	 Louise Joyner, FLC Coordinator








	garry.terry@nccommerce.com

	Williamston
	(252) 792-2479 fax
	

	 louise.joyner@nccommerce.com




	
	North Central and Sandhills

	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk63782185] FLC Coord. Cell #: 984-960-8724





	Drew Long

	Regions
	(919) 775-2241 
	(919) 210-3644

	 Benji Leggett, H2A Coordinator
 thomas.leggett@nccommerce.com
 H2A Coordinator Cell#: 919-612-2887



	william.long@nccommerce.com

	Sanford
	(919) 775-2243 fax
	

	 Karen Gay, Admin. Assistant
 karen.gay@nccommerce.com
 
	 Laurie Green, Admin. Assistant
 laurie.green@nccommerce.com
	
	
	

	North Carolina State Monitor Advocate (SMA):
	Victor Garcia
victor.garcia@nccommerce.com

	P O Box 27625
Raleigh, NC 27611
	(919) 814-0463
(919) 662-4659 fax
	(919) 812-4608 w-cell

	
OFFICE
	
ADDRESS
	OFFICE & FAX
TELEPHONE
	AG EMP. CONSULTANT- AEC

	CELL TELEPHONE


	Aberdeen
	245 Shepherd Trail, 28315
	(910) 944-7697
(910) 944-7937 fax

	Gabriel Valente
gabriel.valente@nccommerce.com
	(919) 986-9778

	Clayton
	8998 US Hwy 70 Business W
Suite 100 27520
	(919) 553-0953 ext. 216
(919) 553-0979 fax
	Silvia Cendejas
silvia.cendejas@nccommerce.com
	(919) 817-0112

	Clinton
	 115 North Boulevard 28328
	(910) 592-5756 
(910) 592-1502 fax                    
	Guillermo Fernandez
guillermo.fernandez@nccommerce.com
	(704) 880-8651

	Flat Rock
	180 West Campus Dr., 28731
	(828) 694-1755
(828) 694-1698 fax
	Eric Edney
eric.edney@nccommerce.com 
	(828) 337-4536



	Greenville
	3101 Bismarck St., 27834
	(252) 355-9067
(252) 355-9075 fax
	Heidi Tallman
heidi.tallman@nccommerce.com
	(919) 538-0166



	OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	OFFICE & FAX
TELEPHONE
	AG EMP. CONSULTANT
AEC
	CELL
TELEPHONE

	Kenansville
	192 Magnolia Ext., 28349
	(910) 296-1478
(910) 296-1005 fax
	Kyle Browning
Kyle.browning@nccommerce.com
	(919) 606-4776


	Lincolnton
	529 N. Aspen Street 28092
	(704) 735-8035
(704) 732-1140 fax

	Ricky Boyd
ricky.boyd@nccommerce.com
	(704) 292-9606




	Lumberton
	289 Corporate Dr., Ste. B 28358
	(910) 618-5500
(910) 618-5570 fax 
	Yanet Gardella
yanet.gardella@nccommerce.com

	(910) 734-1425



	[bookmark: _Hlk63781631]Mount Airy
	[bookmark: _Hlk63781581]541 West Pine Street, Ste. 300
27030

	(336) 786-4169
(336) 789-3795 fax
	Lanae Sellers Pendleton
lanae.pendleton@nccommerce.com
	(336) 420-2480


	New Bern
	2836 Neuse Blvd. 28560
	(252) 514-4828
(252) 514-4840 fax
	Louie Johnson
louie.johnson@nccommerce.com
	(252) 361-1574

	Oxford
	111 Hilltop Village 27565
	(919) 693-2686
(919) 693-3388 fax

	Myra Hernandez
miroslava.hernandez@nccommerce.com
	(919) 777-3539

	Sanford
	1909 Lee Avenue, 27330
	(919) 775-2241 
(919) 775-2243 fax

	VACANT

	

	N. Wilkesboro
	1320 West D Street, Ste. 2
28659
	(336) 838-5164
(336) 838-9953 fax
	VACANT
	 

	[bookmark: _Hlk63781963]Williamston
	407 East Blvd. 27892
	(252) 792-7816
(252) 792-2479 fax
	Tyler Bennett
tyler.bennett@nccommerce.com
	(828) 766-0958

	Wilson
	302 W. Tarboro Street 27893
	(252) 234-1129
(252) 234-1134 fax
	Jose Chicas
jose.chicas@nccommerce.com
	(919) 530-0112

	8-11-21



	
	
	
	



